
Results Deurne 2022: 19 & 20 maart
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Intermediate Female Black Anahi Florence Alpacafarm Anahi AE Caesar 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Male Black HMF Jack Nero High Meadow Farm Excellenz Nero Cadiz 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Female Brown Rzadkiewa Nadeche Rzadkiewa Alpaca Alpaca Stud Anarchy 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male Brown Anahi Greetz Alpacafarm Anahi AE Caesar 1st prize 1
Suri Adult Male Brown Anahi Edmundo Alpacafarm Anahi AE Caesar 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Female Fawn Anahi Garcia Alpacafarm Anahi AE Caesar 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Female Fawn Anahi Francis Koality Alpaca Tracks EHA Peruvian Boromir 1st prize 1
Suri Senior Female Fawn HMF Her Ladyship High Meadow Farm Alpaca Stud Anarchy 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Female Lights AE Belle Fleur Alpacafarm In de Puthof Bozedown Ace II 2nd prize 1
Suri Senior Male Lights AE Caesar Alpacafarm Anahi Bozedown Ace II 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Forrest Lolo Alpaca Forrest AA Alpacino 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Lingeweide Lolo Lingeweide Sunsetestate Kingslee ET 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey Rzadkiewa Starlight Rzadkiewa Alpaca OL Taylor 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Forrest Leonardo Alpaca Forrest AA Athos 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AKW Ragnar Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey LL Oscar Alpacafarm In de Puthof Bozedown Silver Bullet 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Mon Rêve Gapstar Mon Rêve OL Taylor 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Quality Line Osiris Quality Line Alpacas VekoFarm Geronimo 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey AKW Silver Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey DAD Jan Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg OL Prince 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Grey AP Peruvian Haakon Alpaca Paradijs AP Peruvian Diego 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Grey LYA Aragon Rzadkiewa Alpaca MAE Ariel Admon 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Male Grey AWB Peruvian Quicksilver Alpaca World Brielle AEC Peruvian Eljero 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black LYA Ophelia Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black ABR Bashira Rzadkiewa Alpaca Sunsetestate Kilimanjaro ET 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black AND Lemon Alpaca Noord Sunsetestate Zachary 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black Country Alida Alpaca Country Sunsetestate Kingslee ET 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black Tienda Molino Oushy Alpacafarm Tienda Molino NZ Black Magic Black Knight 5th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black Forrest Nono Alpaca Forrest AW Truffel 6th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Wood Edge Hill Dannaï d'Anna Alpaca Farm Wood Edge Hill Inca Knightsbridge 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Tienda Molino Neela Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Inca Knightsbridge 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black VekoFarm Little Yves Alpaca Vekofarm NZ Black Magic Black Knight 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black GAL Feline Alpaca Liessel Quality Line Kolorado 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black SPO Intan Alpaca Spoordonk OL Taylor 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black DG Summer DEGO Alpaca's VekoFarm Jack 6th prize 6
Huacaya Adult Female Black Tienda Molino Nanoux Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Inca Knightsbridge 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Black In De Puthof Beau Jolie Alpacafarm In de Puthof Inca Knightsbridge 2nd prize 2



Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Black VekoFarm Juke Alpaca Vekofarm NZ Black Magic Black Knight 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Black AST Aiden Alpaca‐State Sunsetestate Kieren 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Black VB Trevor Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Black Wood Edge Hill E‐Jay John Alpaca Farm Wood Edge Hill LYA Nitro 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tienda Molino Opus Alpacafarm Tienda Molino LYA Nitro 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Black ABR Milan Alpacabrammelo AWG Ayran 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black LYA No Regrets Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AND Nirvana Alpaca Noord AVW Highland Emilio 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black ABR Rico Alpacabrammelo Sunsetestate Kilimanjaro ET 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black EA Paco Arturo De Elshof Alpacas Quality Line Kolorado 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AND Nicolas De Gerardushoeve Cuesta Harrier 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black BAM Nitesh Bamby Alpaca Farm Sunsetestate Urban Tactics 6th prize 6
Huacaya Adult Male Black Tienda Molino Loxely Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Beck Brow Jimmy Choos 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown LYA Mystique Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown DHA Rachel Dutch Highline Alpacas Flanders Caïro 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown RDA Miz Cracker Royal Delight Alpacas Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown ABR Pandora Alpacabrammelo Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AO Banka Alpaca Overveld VekoFarm Spirit ET 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female Brown BAM Oakley Bamby Alpaca Farm BAM Kosmo 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Brinkzicht Vaya con Dios Brinkzicht Alpaca's Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown VHA Chloë Alpaca's van het Avontuur Three Oaks High Command 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown AIJ Milou Alpaca IJsseldelta Tienda Molino Galaxy 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown AO Parly Alpaca Overveld VekoFarm Spirit ET 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female Brown AWB Janice Alpaca World Brielle VekoFarm Jandi 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Brown ABB Oakley Alpaca Bontebok Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AdP Zino Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Colour Line Orion Colour Line Alpacas OL Taylor 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AM Stevie Alpaca Mountain Sunsetestate Bastille ET 4th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AO Zeno Alpaca Overveld VekoFarm Spirit ET 5th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Brown DWW Magnum De Wollige Weide Flanders Caïro 6th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown RF McKenzie Alpacas of the River Forelands Millduck Oregon 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown De Koepelhoeve Mad Max De Gerardushoeve Quality Line Go Again 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Brown VB Igor Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Brown De Koepelhoeve Bjorn at Midnight De Gerardushoeve Sunsetestate Stavros 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male Brown De Koepelhoeve Rafa De Koepelhoeve Sunsetestate Stavros 1st prize 1



Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn LYA XS Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 1st prize 13
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AST Aleana Alpaca‐State Sunsetestate Kieren 2nd prize 13
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn VekoFarm Sierra Alpaca Vekofarm Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 3rd prize 13
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn RDA Sunflower Royal Delight Alpacas WIT Don Calli 4th prize 13
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Mon Rêve Danique Mon Rêve Quality Line Kolorado 5th prize 13
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AST Aila Alpaca‐State Sunsetestate Kieren 6th prize 13
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn LYA Once in a Blue Moon Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Libero 1st prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn LYA Magic Touch Alpaca's van het Avontuur AdP Udeen 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn VekoFarm Amouage Alpaca Vekofarm Millduck Oregon 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn HMF Joy Star Flats High Meadow Farm Waratah Flats Earl Grey 4th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn OL Sierra Morena Alpaca‐Osli Waratah Flats Earl Grey 5th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn DHA Atlanta Dutch Highline Alpacas Millduck Oregon 6th prize 10
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn HMF Imogen High Meadow Farm Softfoot Casstalas MD ET 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn MA Haley Mochica Alpacas MA Angel Charlie 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn BAM Outlaw Bamby Alpaca Farm BAM Kosmo 1st prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn ABR A Wanted Warrior Alpacabrammelo Majestic Meadows A Wanted Man 2nd prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn VB Indigo Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch VB Igor 3rd prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn RDA Hudson Royal Delight Alpacas Millduck Oregon 4th prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn GAL Jason Alpaca Liessel Quality Line Kolorado 5th prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn ABB Odin Alpaca Bontebok VekoFarm Aquanto 6th prize 13
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn RF Ayers Rock Alpacas of the River Forelands Millduck Oregon 1st prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn LYA Knock‐Out Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn VekoFarm Joop!! Alpaca IJsseldelta Millduck Oregon 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AGI Go‐Tess Navigator Alpaca Garden Inukshuk Quality Line Go Again 4th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn IDH Milan In de Hei OL Madock 5th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AO Tembo Alpaca Overveld Quality Line Kolorado 6th prize 10
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn VekoFarm R.Redford Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn Lindetrack Gem Twist Lindetrack EP Cambridge Terminator 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AO Elyan Alpaca Overveld | Alpaca‐Osli VekoFarm Spirit ET 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Male Fawn MA Doctor Cody Mochica Alpacas ATD Beau Killarney's Lad 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights AdP Yealey Udeen Alpaca de Parel AdP Udeen 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights AWB Rosy Alpaca World Brielle Miriquidi Titanium's Go Away 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights In De Puthof Bright Beauty Alpacafarm In de Puthof Purston Alexander 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female Lights RF Geisha Alpacas of the River Forelands Gilt Edge Avenger 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Lights AE Gold Fire Alpaca Eiland Gilt Edge Firebrand 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Lights OL Punisher Alpaca‐Osli Millduck Oregon 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights AKW Gabbar Alpaca Krimpenerwaard Stoney Meadows Genesis 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights VB Apollo Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Lindetrack Zenith Lindetrack VekoFarm Peruvian Don Corleone 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights AWB Peruvian Fuerte Alpaca World Brielle AWB Peruvian Taco 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Lights HMF Inspiring Alpaca Eiland Cambridge Gilt Edge 1st prize 1



Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White LL Odessa Lubosch Land Alpacafarm Cambridge Legality 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White ABB Olwyn Alpaca Bontebok AGI Jagger Fine Kommiss 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White Lingeweide Juna Lingeweide CD Thiago 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White AE Saar Alpaca Eiland Flanders Cassius 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White ABR White Diamond Alpacabrammelo ABR Allesio 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Female White Rzadkiewa Riva Rzadkiewa Alpaca Rzadkiewa Hurricane 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AdP Yanti Alpaca de Parel VekoFarm Antares 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female White SPO Ivanka Alpaca‐Osli Quality Line Kolorado 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female White RF Noosa Alpacas of the River Forelands CD Thiago 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female White OL Fleur De Wollige Weide Quality Line Kolorado 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female White ABB Norah Alpaca Bontebok ABB Zambuka 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female White De Koepelhoeve Peruvian Hot Summerda De Koepelhoeve AWB Peruvian Giacomo 6th prize 6
Huacaya Adult Female White De Koepelhoeve Peruvian Cheerleader Gi De Koepelhoeve AH Peruvian Grandstander 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female White AE Pip Alpacafarm De Beemden AE Sambouca 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female White MA Hermione Mochica Alpacas MA Alexandro 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Male White IDH Macho In de Hei WEST Commodus ET 1st prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male White AdP Zoran Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male White DHA King David Dutch Highline Alpacas AGI Jagger Fine Kommiss 3rd prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male White FAL Titanium Farm Alpaca Ligthart Quality Line Ghost 4th prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male White RF Kibo Alpacas of the River Forelands CD Thiago 5th prize 13
Huacaya Junior Male White Mon Rêve Navaron Mon Rêve Millduck Stallone 6th prize 13
Huacaya Intermediate Male White De Koepelhoeve Tropical Sensation De Koepelhoeve AWB Peruvian Giacomo 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AANL Nikay Phantom Alpaca America Quality Line Ghost 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AHK Chris Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White AKW Gush Alpaca Krimpenerwaard Quality Line Ghost 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White AANL Lightning Crashes Alpaca America Quality Line Ghost 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White AE Avalance Dorado Alpacafarm De Beemden AE Sambouca 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Male White AANL Kyron Tropikós Alpaca America Quality Line Foreigner 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Multi Quality Line Odessa Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Go Again 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AKW Shannon Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Multi AHK Aurora Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi LYA Spot On! Legendary Alpacas AGI Jagger Fine Kommiss 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi VB Iris Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi AE Dushi Alpacafarm De Beemden AWS Hades 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi Castle Creek Pauline Alpacafarm Anahi VekoFarm Joshua 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi AO Malaika Alpaca Overveld VekoFarm Spirit ET 5th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Multi AHK Cado Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 6th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Female Multi AHK Zoey Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Multi RF Denzell Alpacas of the River Forelands Millduck Oregon 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Multi In de Puthof Colordot Casanova Alpacafarm In de Puthof Inca Excalibur 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi Quality Line Nibb‐it Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Go Again 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi IDH Rabbit In de Hei OL Taylor 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi VB Herakles Alpacafarm Vorstenbosch Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi AZ Winnetou De Wollige Weide Flanders Caïro 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi AHK Simon Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 5th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi AANL Naughty Spotty Alpaca America Tienda Molino Iggy Pop 6th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Multi AE Jaquinto Alpacafarm De Beemden AE Sambouca 1st prize 2



Huacaya Adult Male Multi IDH Jorvin In de Hei OL Taylor 2nd prize 2



Alpaca Farm Sire
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Male White IDH Macho In de Hei WEST Commodus ET 20
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White AdP Zoran Alpaca de Parel Sunsetestate Zambezi ET 20
Champion Female Huacaya White AdP Yanti Alpaca de Parel VekoFarm Antares 16
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya White SPO Ivanka Alpaca‐Osli Quality Line Kolorado 16
Champion Huacaya Male Lights  HMF Inspiring Alpaca Eiland Cambridge Gilt Edge 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Lights AE Gold Fire Alpaca Eiland Gilt Edge Firebrand 7
Champion Huacaya Female Lights RF Geisha Alpacas of the River Forelands Gilt Edge Avenger 4
Reserve Champion Female Huacaya Lights AdP Yealey Udeen Alpaca de Parel AdP Udeen 4
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  RF Ayers Rock Alpacas of the River Forelands Millduck Oregon 27
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  LYA Knock‐Out Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 27
Champion Huacaya Female Fawn  LYA Once in a Blue Moon Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Libero 25
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Fawn  LYA Magic Touch Alpaca's van het Avontuur AdP Udeen 25
Champion Huacaya Male Brown De Koepelhoeve Rafa De Koepelhoeve Sunsetestate Stavros 12
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown RF McKenzie Alpacas of the River Forelands Millduck Oregon 12
Champion Huacaya Female  Brown Brinkzicht Vaya con Dios Brinkzicht Alpaca's Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female  Brown AWB Janice Alpaca World Brielle VekoFarm Jandi 15
Champion Huacaya Male Grey  Forrest Leonardo Alpaca Forrest AA Athos 11
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey  AKW Silver Alpaca Krimpenerwaard AA Alpacino 11
Champion Huacaya Female Grey  Forrest Lolo Alpaca Forrest AA Alpacino 3
Champion Huacaya Male Black Tienda Molino Loxely Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Beck Brow Jimmy Choos 17
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black LYA No Regrets Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 17
Champion Huacaya Female Black LYA Ophelia Legendary Alpacas Sunsetestate Kieren 16
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Black Tienda Molino Nanoux Alpacafarm Tienda Molino Inca Knightsbridge 16
Champion Huacaya Male Multi AE Jaquinto Alpacafarm De Beemden AE Sambouca 11
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Multi Quality Line Nibb‐it Quality Line Alpacas Quality Line Go Again 11
Champion Huacaya Female Multi LYA Spot On! Legendary Alpacas AGI Jagger Fine Kommiss 11
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female Multi AHK Zoey Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg AHK Zoey 11

Alpaca Farm
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Inca Knightsbridge Alpacafarm Tienda Molino 5
Champion Progeny Huacaya Female CD Augusta Alpaca De Parel 4

Alpaca Sire Farm

Awards:
Champion Huacaya Male RF Ayers Rock Millduck Oregon Alpacas of the River Forelands 105
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male HMF Inspiring Alpaca Eiland HMF Inspiring 105
Champion Huacaya Female AdP Yanti VekoFarm Antares Alpaca de Parel 90
Reserve Champion Huacaya Female LYA Once in a Blue Moon Sunsetestate Libero Legendary Alpacas 90
Grand Champion Huacaya RF Ayers Rock Millduck Oregon Alpacas of the River Forelands 195 !!!
Best of Show Suri Anahi Greetz AE Caesar Alpacafarm Anahi 10
Reserve Best of Show Suri HMF Jack Nero Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm 10




